
20-AUG-20 01:27 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 268,512  5,700,231  21,772,027

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 265,813
 2,699

-89.8
-98.7

 5,349,414
 350,817

-61.7
-66.1

 20,245,215
 1,526,812

-28.7
-31.7

-90.4 -62.0 -28.9

 4,162  93,084  279,935

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-87.0 -50.3 -25.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0

 384  2,820  6,279

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-3.4  4.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger traffic posted a 90.4 percent plummet 
(-2.532 million travelers). The domestic sector served 
2.332 million fewer passengers (down 89.8 percent. 
Delta (-1.121 million passengers/-95.3 percent), 
American (-571,101 passengers/-83.2 percent), United 
(-222,768 passengers/-95 percent) and Southwest (-
191,964 passengers/-76.1 percent) jointly carried 
1.915 million fewer travelers. LGA’s international 
sector handled 200,126 fewer passengers (-98.7 
percent). WestJet (-50,881/-100 percent travelers), 
Delta (-23,453/-100 percent travelers) and American (-
16,005/-100 percent travelers) jointly served 90,339 
fewer passengers. As in the previous two months, Air 
Canada was the only carrier with international 
passenger activity as it carried 2,699 passengers (-
109,787 passengers/-97.6 percent). LGA’s total cargo 
volume posted its second consecutive monthly double-
digit drop (-24.4 percent/-124 tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-24.4

 3,958
 60

 144

 84,453
 6,489
 2,142

 252,976
 20,125
 6,834

-86.0
-97.3
-90.0

-49.4
-50.6
-70.3

 157  1,346  3,256-45.7 -26.0 -28.0

 384
 0

-23.0
-100.0

 2,819
 1

-2.1
-97.5

 6,269
 10

 5.4
-86.8

 24,610
 0
 0

 9,902

-43.3
-100.0
-100.0
-93.1

 150,257
 2,398

 12,903
 385,392

-33.6
-68.0
-74.5
-59.6

 404,607
 15,557
 55,731

 1,201,997

 18.7
-44.7
-43.7
-44.5

-24.3
-25.2
-52.6

Non Revenue Passengers  19,428 -74.1  250,946 -40.2  691,127 -17.6

 33,963 -95.9  1,634,181 -63.5  6,267,965 -33.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  1,054 -93.1  46,051 -50.6  135,403 -28.7



20-AUG-20 01:27 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 8,776,930
 5,491,144
 2,141,432
 1,727,423

 990,432
 868,621

 0
 0

 249,177
 56

Domestic

 183,012
 137,255

 0
 0
 0
 0

 845,382
 361,163

 0
 0

Intl

 8,959,942
 5,628,399
 2,141,432
 1,727,423

 990,432
 868,621
 845,382
 361,163
 249,177

 56

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 41.2
 67.0
 76.8
 84.8
 89.3
 93.3
 97.2
 98.9

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AC EXPRESS:SKY REG
AIR CANADA

Airline Name

 3,538
 1,753

 896
 84
 4
 4

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2020LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

106.7 20

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 106.7  9
International Passenger Service

 2.1  1

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 106.6

 2.1

 7

 1

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

2.1 1@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

108.8 21

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 20,245,215

 1,515,388

 11,424

Passengers

 6,269

 9

 1

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 56.3
 84.3
 98.5
 99.9
 99.9

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 82.3
 24.4

 6
 3

Scheduled:  Foreign Flag  2.1  1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 102.9
 3.8

 17
 3

Jet service provided
Canada  1 2.1


