## Aviation Department

Total passenger traffic posted a 90.4 percent plummet (-2.532 million travelers). The domestic sector served 2.332 million fewer passengers (down 89.8 percent. Delta (-1.121 million passengers/-95.3 percent), American (-571,101 passengers/-83.2 percent), United (-222,768 passengers/-95 percent) and Southwest (-191,964 passengers/-76.1 percent) jointly carried 1.915 million fewer travelers. LGA's international sector handled 200,126 fewer passengers (-98.7 percent). WestJet (-50,881/-100 percent travelers), Delta (-23,453/-100 percent travelers) and American (-16,005/-100 percent travelers) jointly served 90,339 fewer passengers. As in the previous two months, Air Canada was the only carrier with international passenger activity as it carried 2,699 passengers (-109,787 passengers/-97.6 percent). LGA's total cargo volume posted its second consecutive monthly doubledigit drop (-24.4 percent/-124 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

## LGA

## THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JUNE 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month	1	Year-to-c	late	12 Months E	12 Months Ending			
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%			

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	265,813	-89.8	5,349,414	-61.7	20,245,215	-28.7
International	2,699	-98.7	350,817	-66.1 <b>-62.0</b>	1,526,812 <b>21,772,027</b>	-31.7 <b>-28.9</b>
Total Revenue Passengers	268,512	-90.4	5,700,231			
Non Revenue Passengers	19,428	-74.1	250,946	-40.2	691,127	-17.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	33,963	-95.9	1,634,181	-63.5	6,267,965	-33.0
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	3,958	-86.0	84,453	-49.4	252,976	-24.3
International	60	-97.3	6,489	-50.6	20,125	-25.2
General Aviation	144	-90.0	2,142	-70.3	6,834	-52.6
Total	4,162	-87.0	93,084	-50.3	279,935	-25.5
Note:freighter flights included in above	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	1,054	-93.1	46,051	-50.6	135,403	-28.7
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	384	-23.0	2,819	-2.1	6,269	5.4
International	0	-100.0	1	-97.5	10	-86.8
Total	384	-24.4	2,820	-3.4	6,279	4.2
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	157	-45.7	1,346	-26.0	3,256	-28.0
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	24,610	-43.3	150,257	-33.6	404,607	18.7
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	2,398	-68.0	15,557	-44.7
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	12,903	-74.5	55,731	-43.7
Taxis Dispatched	9,902	-93.1	385,392	-59.6	1,201,997	-44.5

LGA

## Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers					Ranking by Freight Volu				ght Volume		
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	;	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	9	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	8,776,93	0	183,012	8,959,942	41.2	1	SOUTHWEST	<b>FAIRLINE</b>	3,538	56.3
2	AMERICAN	5,491,14	4	137,255	5,628,399	67.0	2	DELTA		1,753	84.3
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	2,141,43	2	0	2,141,432	76.8	3	AMERICAN		896	98.5
4	UNITED	1,727,42	3	0	1,727,423	84.8	4	UNITED		84	99.9
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	990,43	2	0	990,432	89.3	5	AC EXPRESS	S:SKY REC	4	99.9
6	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	868,62	1	0	868,621	93.3	6	AIR CANADA	L .	4	100.0
7	AIR CANADA		0	845,382	845,382	97.2					
8	WESTJET		0	361,163	361,163	98.9					
9	FRONTIER AIRLINES	249,17	7	0	249,177	100.0					
10	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	5	56	0	56	100.0					
Passengers & Freight by Market Group					· ····································					nthly Surveys; 20	
12 Mo	onth Ending Data		engers	Freight	Business Leisure/O	ther		28.8% 71.2%	•	n & Destination Passengers	89.0% 11.0%
L	ESTIC		),245,215	6,269	Male			46.1%	Average ag		43.6
-			, ,		Female			53.9%			
-	<b>CANADA</b> 1,515,388			-	9 <b>O&amp;D Passenger</b> Private Car		lode o	<i>t Access:</i> 27.4%	Local Pass NYC	enger Resider	і <b>се</b> 75.3%
CARI	BBEAN + BERMUDA		11,424	1	Drove Ren			3.3%	Manhattan		35.9%
					Taxi/Limo	1		45.4%	Brooklyn		17.0%
					Uber/Lyft			11.9%	Queens		16.7%
					Bus/Shut			10.5%	New Jersey		0.6%
					Rail/Subv	vay		1.5%	Long Island		15.4%
									Connecticu	er & Rockland	6.6% 0.9%
									Connecticu	L	0.9%
ADI schedules: airlines serving LGA					ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
-		•			· · ·						
	estic Passenger Service	Flight	ts (daily)	Airlines	1	<b>c nonstop</b> vice Provid		served	Fiig	hts (daily)	Cities
	cheduled		82.3	6				Pagional Airlina	<b>^</b>	102.9	17 3
	commuter		24.4	3	Service	EXClusive	зу бу г	Regional Airline		3.8	-
		@Sub-Total	106.7	9				000	b-Total	106.7	20
Inter	International Passenger Service				International nonstop cities served						
S	cheduled: Foreign Flag		2.1	1		vice provid	bed			~ (	
		@Sub-Total	2.1	1	Car	nada				2.1	1
Freig	hter Service							@Su	b-Total	2.1	1
		@Sub-Total	0.0	0	Total nu	mber of c	ities h	aving nonstop	services	108.8	21
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated	)	106.6	7							
@Foi	reign Airlines(Un-duplica	ted)	2.1	1							
L											